## STATE OF ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Telephone: (602) 771-7799

Susan Nicolson, Commissioner

Katie Hobbs, Governor

## NOTICE OF MEETING

## ARIZONA REAL ESTATE ADVISORY BOARD

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to members of the Arizona Real Estate Advisory Board and to the public that the Arizona Real Estate Advisory Board will meet:

April 24, 2024 from 1:00pm to 3:00pm

This meeting is open to the public, and will be held at the Arizona Department of Real Estate, 100 N. 15<sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 201 Phoenix, AZ 85007. Advisory Board members and the public may attend telephonically or virtually through Google Meets (see the meeting access instructions below).

The meeting agenda will be available at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting from the Administration Division, Arizona Real Estate Department, 100 North 15<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona. Meeting agendas are posted electronically on <a href="www.azre.gov">www.azre.gov</a>, or upon request by calling (602) 771-7735.

Meeting notice posted on the **29th day of March**, **2024**, Arizona Department of Real Estate by Marlee McCormick, Assistant Commissioner.

The following options will be available for public attendance. Details on the available options and associated instructions are included below:

## **Arizona Real Estate Advisory Board Meeting**

Wednesday, April 24 · 1:00 – 3:00pm
Time zone: America/Phoenix
Google Meet joining info
Video call link: https://meet.google.com/ggx-fmts-kub
Or dial: (US) +1 385-325-0451 PIN: 945 479 848#
More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/ggx-fmts-kub?pin=5428133825030

(Those using a browser other than Google Chrome may need to copy and paste this link into their browser, or download and utilize the browser Google Chrome to attend this meeting remotely.)

\*\*NOTE: Members of the public do not need to have a Google account to participate in this meeting. Members of the public that choose to utilize Google Meet must keep their microphone muted for the duration of the meeting. If a member of the public wishes to speak during the public comment period, they may unmute their microphone by pressing \*6

Questions related to accessing the meeting through Google Meets can be directed to Alayna Kowaleski <u>akowlaleski@azre.gov</u>

The Arizona Real Estate Department complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting Jim Knupp at (602) 771-7769. Requests should be made as early as possible allowing time to arrange the accommodation.